

May 26, 2010

VIA E-MAIL

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

Re:

Rule Certification. New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. Submission # 10-126: Notification of Addition of CME Globex® Trading Venue for Six (6) Existing Electricty Swap Futures Contracts

Dear Mr. Stawick:

The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or "Exchange") is notifying the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") that it is self-certifying the listing of its existing six (6) electricity futures contracts, listed below, on the CME Globex trading platform as an additional trading venue. Contract months on CME Globex in the six (6) electricity futures contracts referenced below will be listed for the balance of the current year and the next full consecutive calendar year. Please note that these contracts continue to be available for trading on the NYMEX trading floor, and for clearing through CME ClearPort for the balance of the current year and the next five (5) full consecutive calendar years.

Contract	NYMEX Trading Floor and ClearPort Code	CME Globex Code	Chapter
Midwest ISO Cinergy Hub 5 MW Peak Calendar-Month Real-Time Swap Futures	Н3	H3N	802
ISO New England Internal Hub 5 MW Peak Calendar- Month Day-Ahead LMP Swap Futures	U6	U6N	800
PJM AEP Dayton Hub 5MW Peak Calendar-Month Real- Time LMP Swap Futures	Z9	Z 9	896
PJM Northern Illinois Hub 5 MW Peak Calendar-Month Real-Time LMP Swap Futures	В3	В3	894
NYISO Zone A 5 MW Peak Calendar-Month Day-Ahead LBMP Swap Futures	КЗ	КЗХ	902
NYISO Zone G 5 MW Peak Calendar-Month Day-Ahead LBMP Swap Futures	Т3	T3N	904

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act ("Act") and CFTC Rule 40.6, the Exchange hereby certifies that the listing of an additional trading venue for the above-referenced contracts complies with the Act, including regulations under the Act. The listing of the six electricity contracts on CME Globex will become effective on trade date Monday, June 7, 2010.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Brad Leach at (212) 299-2609 or the undersigned at (312) 648-5422.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephen M. Szarmack Regulatory Counsel

8250